# OP \$40.00 1806223

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM855175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSCODA PLASTICS, INC.		03/30/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSCODA PLASTICS, LLC
Street Address:	525 MORLEY DRIVE
City:	SAGINAW
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806223	PROTECT-ALL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12486893500

Email: dcosta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hoffmann
Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Hoffmann
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Hoffmann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2023

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Oscoda Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Oscoda Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Oscoda Inc to LLC#page3.tif source=Oscoda Inc to LLC#page4.tif source=Oscoda Inc to LLC#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008265 FRAME: 0407

900815626

source=Oscoda Inc to LLC#page6.tif

08 E2 CSCL/CD-554 (Rev. 06/18)

Date Received MAR 30 2023	ACI	REAU USE ONLY)	
	\$1100 MC CEPAS 23033071786568  This document is effective on the date filed, subsequent effective date within 90 days after date is stated in the document.		FILED
Name Diana D. Baar - Honigman Address 300 Ottawa Ave., N.W S			MAR 30 2023  ADMINISTRATOR  CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City Grand Rapids, MI 49503	State	ZIP Code EFF	ECTIVE DATE:
	eturned to the name and address you enter abo	ve. S	iration date for new assumed names: December 31,
If left blank, doc	ument will be returned to the registered office.		ration date for transferred assumed names appear on page

# **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

	For	use by a Corporation Converting i	nto a Business Organization
	es), and Ad	it 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corpora	porations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited tions), the undersigned corporation executes the
1. Before Con	version		
Entity Name:			Entity ID:
Oscoda Plastics	, Inc.		800439042
	Ø	Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one pro	vided in Item 3:
		Foreign Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2. After Conve	ersion		
Entity Name: Oscoda Plastics,	ELC		
		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation	
Entity Type		Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
		n is a domestic corporation that has not comr elected a board of directors, proceed to Item	nenced business, has not issued any shares or 9.
If the converting	corporatio	n is a domestic corporation that has commend	ed business or a foreign corporation, proceed to Item 3.
SS			
			TDADEMADY #

**REEL: 008265 FRAME: 0409** 



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act
Street Address:
525 Morley Drive, Saginaw, MI 48601
Principal Place of Business:
525 Morley Drive, Saginaw, MI 48601
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 60,000 Class A voting, 200,000 Class B non-voting
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if anyN/A
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, into ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party to other consideration.	cash, into other consideration that may include
All of the issued and outstanding shares in the corporation whether voting of membership interests in the limited liability company.	r non-voting will be converted to 100% of the
<ol> <li>(Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the second days after the receipt of this document by the administrate</li> </ol>	
The conversion is effective on theday of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organizer member of the converting corporation.  The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affair surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.	
10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the reassumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	emaining effective period of the Certificate of
Assumed Name see attached sheet	Expiration Date
<ol> <li>The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s surviving business organization:</li> </ol>	s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
<b>4</b>	

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 52BC39B0-A823-4E5E-B968-00AACF990C1A
12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete if the dom	nestic corporation ha	as not commenced business	
	not yet commenced	business, has not issued ar	the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and ny shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of
Signed this	day of		······································
	(Signature of Incorporator	)	(Signature of Incorporator)
<u></u>	(Type or Print Name)	<u></u>	(Type or Print Name)
·····	(Signature of Incorporator)	}	(Signature of Incorporator)
	(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Name)
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	dance with Section	745(1)(c) of the Act.	nd approved by the shareholders of the domestic
		Ву	Jason P. Tunney (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
			(alginous production of again)
			Jason P. Tunney (Type or Print Name)
			(Type of Figure Mane)
Complete only if the	converting corpora	ition is foreign:	
c) The plan of conv affairs of the conver			in the manner required by the law governing the internal
Signed this	day of		<del></del>
		Ву	(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
			(Type or Print Name)

# 10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:

Assumed Name	Expiration Date
Burt Enterprises	12/31/2023
John R. Burt Enterprises	12/31/2025
Protect-All Flooring	12/31/2026

CSCL/CD-700 (Rev. 07/19)



MICHIGAN		IDITIES R.COM	VIERCIAL LICI	ENSING BUREAU	1
CORPORA Date Received	ATIONS, SEC		BUREAU USE ON		
	subsequent of	nt is effective on the date effective date within 90 da I in the document.			
Name					
Diana D. Baar, ⊢	lonigman LLI	P			
Address 300 Ottawa Ave	NIM - Ste 40	าตั			
City	State	······	ZIP Code		
Grand Rapids	Ŋ	ЛI	49503	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
		ne and address you ente			
ii tois olalik, u					
	by Domestic	Limited Liability	Companies		
` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `		and instructions on			
	ns of Act 23, Publi	c Acts of 1993, the u	ndersigned execu	ites the following Articles:	
RTICLE					
The name of the limited	I liability company	is: Oscoda Pla	stics, LLC		
			•		
he purpose or purpose		. 1	•	engage in any activity within pany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability c		. 1	•		the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability o	ompany may be f	ormed under the Lin	ited Liability Com		the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability o  RTICLE III  The duration of the limi	ompany may be f	ormed under the Lin	ited Liability Com		the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability of the limited liability of the limited	ompany may be f	ormed under the Lim	etual is:	pany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability of the limited liability of the limited	ompany may be f	ormed under the Lim	etual is:	pany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
he purpose or purpose which a limited liability of the limited liability of the limited limite	ompany may be fited liability compa	ormed under the Lin	etual is:	pany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability of the first literal limited liability of the limited limited limited limited limited. The name of the research limited	ompany may be fited liability compa	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is:	etual is:	nney	the purposes for
he purpose or purpose hich a limited liability of the first literal limited liability of the limited limited limited limited limited. The name of the research limited	ompany may be fited liability comparing the liability comparing the liability that the location of the locatio	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is:	etual is:	pany Act of Michigan.	
he purpose or purpose thich a limited liability of the first life.  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited li	ompany may be fited liability comparing the liability comparing the location of the location o	ormed under the Limeny if other than perpendicular registered office is:	Jason P. Tu	nney	48601
he purpose or purpose thich a limited liability of the first life.  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited li	ompany may be fited liability comparing the liability comparing the location of the location o	ormed under the Limeny if other than perpendicular registered office is:	Jason P. Tu s: (City) n above:	nney . Michigan	48601 (Zip Code)
he purpose or purpose which a limited liability of the first life.  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited li	ompany may be fited liability comparing the location of the location of the of the registered of the registered	ormed under the Limeny if other than perpendicular registered office is:	Jason P. Tu	nney	48601
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited limite	ompany may be fitted liability comparing the location of the location of the Drive, Saginal of the registered decires.	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is: he registered office is aw office if different than	Jason P. Tu  S:  (City) In above: (City)	nney  , Michigan  , Michigan  ch additional pages if need	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited limite	ompany may be fitted liability comparing the location of the location of the Drive, Saginal of the registered decires.	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is: he registered office is aw office if different than	Jason P. Tu  S:  (City) In above: (City)	nney . Michigan	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
he purpose or purpose which a limited liability of the limited liability of the limited.  IRTICLE III  The duration of the limited.  IRTICLE IV  1. The name of the reserved and the second street address of the limited limi	ompany may be fitted liability comparing the location of the location of the Drive, Saginal of the registered decires.	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is: he registered office is aw office if different than	Jason P. Tu  S:  (City) In above: (City)	nney  , Michigan  , Michigan  ch additional pages if need	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
ARTICLE III The duration of the limitant of the research of the research of the research of the mailing address of the the thick of the mailing address of the thick of the thi	ompany may be fitted liability comparing the location of the location of the Drive, Saginal of the registered decires.	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is: he registered office is aw office if different than	Jason P. Tu  S:  (City) In above: (City)	nney  , Michigan  , Michigan  ch additional pages if need	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
he purpose or purpose which a limited liability of the limited liability of the limited.  ARTICLE III  The duration of the limited.  ARTICLE IV  1. The name of the reserved and the second sec	ompany may be fitted liability comparing the location of the location of the Drive, Saginal of the registered decires.	ormed under the Lim any if other than perp registered office is: he registered office is aw office if different than	Jason P. Tu  S:  (City) In above: (City)	nney  , Michigan  , Michigan  ch additional pages if need	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
ARTICLE III The duration of the limitance III The duration of the limitance III  The name of the reservable III  The name of the reservable III  The name of the reservable III  Street Address (III)  (P.O. Box or Street Address and a Signal IIII  Signal IIII  Signal IIII  ARTICLE V (Insert any IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	ited liability comparing the liability comparing ident agent at the of the location of the Drive, Saginary desired additional flairs of the limits of the limits.	any if other than perparent in registered office is: the registered office is: aw office if different that al provision authorize hited liability comp	Jason P. Tu  Jason P. Tu  s:  (City)  n above:  (City)  ed by the Act; atta- bany shall be n	nney  , Michigan  , Michigan  ch additional pages if need nanaged by one or mo	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
The purpose or purpose which a limited liability of the limited liability of the limited liability of the duration of the limited limited.  ARTICLE IV  1. The name of the results of the street address of the street address of the mailing address.  The mailing address of the mailing address of the limited limi	ited liability comparing the liability comparing ident agent at the of the location of the Drive, Saginary desired additional flairs of the limits of the limits.	any if other than perparent registered office is: the registered office is: aw office if different that all provision authorizes the diability compared that    Diana Baak (Signature)	Jason P. Tu  Jason P. Tu  s:  (City)  n above:  (City)  ed by the Act; atta- bany shall be n	nney  , Michigan  , Michigan  ch additional pages if need nanaged by one or mo	48601 (Zip Code) (Zip Code)